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Title:

Agency:

Division:

Contract Number:
Contract Term:
Date of Issue:
Due Date/Time:

County(ies):
Classification:
Opportunity Type:
Entered By:
Description:

Food Products and Distribution (other than School Food Authorities) with Related
Supplies, Technology, and Services

Sourcewell

Procurement Department

040522

4 years with potential 1 year extension

02/15/2022

04/05/2022 4:30 PM

Central Time

AlLNYS counties

Food, Beverages, Commissary & Vending - Commodities
General

Chris Robinson

Sourcewell, a State of Minnesota local government unit and service cooperative, is
requesting proposals for Food Products and Distribution (other than School Food
Authorities) with Related Supplies, Technology, and Services to result in a
contracting solution for use by its Participating Entities. Sourcewell Participating
Entities include thousands of governmental, higher education, K-12 education,
nonprofit, tribal government, and other public agencies located in the United States
and Canada. A full copy of the Request for Proposals can be found on the
Sourcewell Procurement Portal [https://proportal .sourcewell-mn.gov]. Only
proposals submitted through the Sourcewell Procurement Portal will be considered.
Proposals are due no later than April 5, 2022, at 4:30 p.m. Central Time, and late
proposals will not be considered.

Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Set Aside: No
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Contact Information

Primary contact: Sourcewell
Procurement Department
Chris Robinson
Procurement Manager
202 12th Street NE
P.O. Box 219
Staples, MN 56479
United States
Ph: 218-895-4168
rfp@sourcewell-mn.gov

Submit to contact: Sourcewell
Procurement Department
Chris Robinson
Procurement Manager
202 12th Street NE
P.O. Box 219
Staples, MN 56479
United States
Ph: 218-895-4168
rfp@sourcewell-mn.gov

© 2022, Empire State Development http://www.esd.ny.gov/
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

DJC OREGON

11 NE Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Suite 201 / Portland, OR 97232-3579
(503) 226-1311

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH--ss.

I, Nick Bjork , being first duly sworn, depose and say that | am a Publisher of the Daily Journal of Commerce , a newspaper
of general circulation in the counties of CLACKAMAS, MULTNOMAH, and WASHINGTON as defined by ORS 193.010 and
193.020; published at Portland in the aforesaid County and State; that | know from my personal knowledge that the Goods and

Services notice described as
Case Number: NOT PROVIDED

FOOD PRODUCTS AND DISTRIBUTION (OTHER THAN SCHOOL FOOD AUTHORITIES) WITH RELATED SU

Sourcewell; Bid Location Staples, MN, Todd County; Due 04/05/2022 at 04:30 PM

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper for 1 time(s) in the following

issues:

2/16/2022

State of Oregon
County of Multnomah

SIGNED OR ATTESTED BEFORE ME
ON THE 16th DAY OF February, 2022

AN

Nick Bjork

Apdtl

,4%4_

Notary Public-State of Oregon

OFFICIAL STAMP ]
A MICHELLE ANNE ROFF ]
5 NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGOiN E
COMMISSION NO. 981091
My COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 05, 2022 §

Carol Jackson
Sourcewell

202 12th St NE

Staples, MN 56479-2438

SOURCEWELL
FOOD PRODUCTS AND
DISTRIBUTION (OTHER THAN
SCHOOL FOOD AUTHORITIES) WITH
RELATED SUPPLIES, TECHNOLOGY,
AND SERVICES
Proposals due 4:30 pm,
April 5, 2022
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

Sourcewell, a State of Minnesota local
government unit and service cooperative,
is requesting proposals for Food
Products and Distribution (other than
School Food Authorities) with Related
Supplies, Technology, and Services to
result in a contracting solution for use by
its Participating Entities. Sourcewell
Participating Entities include thousands
of governmental, higher education, K-12
education, nonprofit, tribal government,
and other public agencies located in the
United States and Canada. A full copy of
the Request for Proposals can be found
on the Sourcewell Procurement Portal
[https://proportal.sourcewell-mn.gov].
Only proposals submitted through the
Sourcewell Procurement Portal will be
considered. Proposals are due no later
than April 5, 2022, at 4:30 p.m. Central
Time, and late proposals will not be
considered.

Published Feb. 16, 2022. 12087244

Order No.:
Client Reference No:

12087244



Sourcewell, a State of Minnesota local government
unit and service cooperative, is requesting proposals
for Food Products and Distribution (other than School
Food Authorities) with Related Supplies, Technology,
and Services to result in a contracting solution for use
by its Participating Entities.

Sourcewell Participating Entities include thousands
of governmental, higher education, K-12 education,
nonprofit, tribal government, and other public
agencies located in the United States and Canada.

A full copy of the Request for Proposals can be found
on the Sourcewell Procurement Portal
[https://proportal.sourcewell-mn.gov].

Only proposals submitted through the Sourcewell
Procurement Portal will be considered. Proposals are
due no later than April 5, 2022, at 4:30 p.m. Central

Time, and late proposals will not be considered.

0C-0000685415-01

PO BOX 219, STAPLES, MN 56479, USA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, } SS
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA .

Affidavit of Publication

Bryan Miller, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, upon oath
deposes and says that she/he is the Classified Legal Notice
Admin, of GateHouse Media Oklahoma Holdings, Inc, a
corporation, which is the publisher of The Oklahoman which is a
daily newspaper of general circulation in the State of
Oklahoma, and which is a daily newspaper published in Oklahoma
County and having paid general circulation therein; that said
newspaper has been continuously and uninterruptedly published
in said county and state for a period of more than one hundred
and four consecutive weeks next prior to the first publication
of the notice attached hereto, and that said notice was
published in the following issues of said newspaper, namely:

SOURCEWELL

103734
AdNumber Publication Page Date
0000685415-01 0OC- The Oklahoman B13 02/15/2022
0000685415-01 0C- The Oklahoman B13 02/22/2022

‘“‘77’:EEZ:;z4LW———'"—;7’721711>/1(ézzlﬂ

Agent: Bryaf Miller Date: ©2/22/2022

02/22/2022

Subscribed and sworn to be me before this date :

Notary: Terri Roberts Date: ©2/22/2022

0000685415



o McCLATCHY

Beaufort Gazette The Herald - Rock Hill &l Muewo Herald - Miami Sun News - Myrtle Beach
Belleville Mews-Dermocrat Modesto Bee The Mews Tribune Tacoma
Bellingham Herald Raleigh Mews & Cbsener The Telegraph - Macon
Bradenton Hemald =l; - The Clympian San Luis Obispo Tribure
Centre Daily Times : W 5tz Sacramentc Bes Tri-City Herald

Charlotte Obserer Lexington : Fort Worth Star-Telegram ‘Wichita Eagle

Columbus Ledger-Enquirer Merced Sum-Star The State - Columbia

Fresro Bee Miami Herald Sun Hermld - Biloxi

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
Account # Order Number Identification Order PO Amount Cols Depth
34474 216602 Print Legal Ad - IPL0060254 $142.68 1 20L

Attention: Carol Jackson

SOURCEWELL
POBOX219
STAPLES, MN 56479

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
Sourcewell, a State of Minnesota local gov-
ernment unit and service cooperative, is
requesting proposals for Food Products
and Distribution (other than School
Food Authorities) with Related Sup-
plies, Technology, and Services to
result in a contracting solution for use by
its Participating Entities. Sourcewell Partic-
ipating Entities include thousands of gov-
ernmental, higher education, K-12 educa-
tion, nonprofit, tribal government, and other
public agencies located in the United States
and Canada. A full copy of the Request for
Proposals can be found on the Source-
well Procurement Portal [https://proportal.
sourcewell-mn.gov]. Only proposals sub-
mitted through the Sourcewell Procurement
Portal will be considered. Proposals are
due no later than April 5, 2022, at 4:30 p.m.
Central Time, and late proposals will not be
considered.

IPL0060254
Feb 15 2022

State of South Carolina

County of Richland

|, Tara Pennington, makes oath that the
advertisment, was published in The State, a
newspaper published in the City of Columbia,
State and County aforesaid, in the issue(s) of

No. of Insertions: 1
Beginning Issue of: 02/15/2022
EndingIssue of:  02/15/2022

Tara Pennington

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 15th day
of February in the year of 2022

Notary Publicin and for the state of Texas, residing in

Errors- the liability of the publisher on account of errors in or
omissions from any advertisement will in no way exceed the
amount of the charge for the space occupied by the item in
error, and then only for the first incorrect insertion.”

Extra charge for lost or duplicate affidavits.
Legal document please do not destroy!
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REVIEW

SB halftime show a hip-hop triumph

Melissa Ruggieri
USA TODAY

It wasn’t a clash of the hip-hop titans,
but a formidable alliance storming the
Super Bowl 56 halftime stage.

From Mary J. Blige’s confirmation as
one of music’s undisputed queens
(“Family Affair”) to Eminem’s loqua-
cious rumblings (“Lose Yourself”), rap
arrived at Inglewood’s SoFi Stadium in
potent fashion Sunday night.

The rest of this all-star cast — Califor-
nia natives Snoop Dogg, Kendrick La-
mar and the emperor among them, Dr.
Dre - rolled through liquid rhymes
(“California Love,” “Still D.R.E,” com-
plete with controversial “still not lovin’
the police” lyric) with cool precision.

Snoop, 50, who last week was sued
by a former backup dancer alleging sex-
ual assault, kicked it off in typical lan-
guid style with a black-clad Dr. Dre for
“The Next Episode.” The duo stood atop
a set of white rooms, an array of kinetic
dancers sprawled below on the field and
a row of cars.

Former NW.A. member Dre, who
turns 57 on Feb. 18, returned later to play
a white piano, the quiet maestro driving
this production.

This already-loaded lineup didn’t
need any guests, so the surprise inclu-
sion of 50 Cent to drop “In Da Club” was
cool, but unnecessary, and diminished
the momentum.

While it was a bit disconcerting see-
ing the halftime show performed in day-
light, this team of pros still brought the
drama - notably Blige, 51, on her own
“No More Drama,” which included a fe-

Mary J. Blige performed “No More Drama” during the halftime show for Super
Bowl 56 at SoFi Stadium. MARK J. REBILAS/USA TODAY SPORTS

ral scream as she strode in her thigh-
high white boots and ended the song flat
on her back.

Lamar, who received the least
amount of time in the 13-minute presen-
tation, spat “Alright” alongside a cadre
of dancers wearing Dre sashes, while

Eminem, 49, scurried back and forth
during “Lose Yourself,” hoodie pulled
up, alongside a live band - including
Anderson .Paak on drums — as Blige and
50 Cent nodded to the music from a
nearby couch.

Eminem also kneeled at the end of

his performance in symbolic solidarity
with former NFL quarterback Colin Kae-
pernick.

The quick performance by Lamar, 34,
and the single full song performed by
Eminem indicated the problem with try-
ing to stuff too much into extremely lim-
ited time (no wonder the rumored Tu-
pac hologram appearance never materi-
alized).

But while these rhyme-hurlers aren’t
the first major hip-hop names involved
in a Super Bowl halftime show, they are
undeniably the most potent cluster to
share the marquee in one setting.

Throughout halftime history, a pa-
rade of rap stars including Queen Lati-
fah, Nelly, Big Boi, Missy Elliott, Travis
Scott and Nicki Minaj have popped up
onstage with assorted pop and rock per-
formers. But this is the first time that rap
is the centerpiece of the halftime spec-
tacle, which typically reaches — or ex-
ceeds — 100 million viewers.

As rap continues its chart domi-
nance, this surely won’t be the last time
the genre is granted the halftime spot-
light. Between young superstars such as
Lil Nas X and Kodak Black and still-vital
veterans Ye (imagine the drama!) and
Jay-Z, whose Roc Nation helps produce
the halftime shows, the bench is deep.

Sunday’s headliners boast a collec-
tive 44 Grammys (15 for Eminem, 13 for
Lamar, nine for Blige and seven for Dr.
Dre; Snoop Dogg has been nominated
more than a dozen times but has never
won).

Their legacy is immense and their
stage was well deserved.

Contributing: Bryan Alexander

MEN’S COLLEGE BASKETBALL

Gonzaga keeps hold of No. 1 spot

Eddie Timanus
USA TODAY

Upsets were plentiful in men’s col-
lege basketball this past week. But Gon-
zaga avoided any potential traps and
strengthened its hold on the No. 1 rank-
ing in the Ferris Mowers Men’s Basket-
ball Coaches Poll released Monday.

The Bulldogs ran their winning
streak to14 games with Saturday night’s
victory against then-No. 22 Saint Ma-
ry’s. The Zags claim 30 of the 32 first-
place votes this week.

Auburn dropped its first SEC game
loss of the season during the week, an
overtime decision at Arkansas, but re-
tains the No. 2 ranking. The Tigers also
keep the remaining pair of first-place
nods, helping them ahead of surging
Kentucky by three poll points. UK is fol-

i Drew
Timme
leads
Gonzaga
past
Saint
Mary’s
and Kyle
Bowen.
JAMES
SNOOK/USA
TODAY

lowed at No. 4 by another set of Wild-
cats, Arizona.

It was a week of mixed results for
several other notable powers. Duke
moves up a spot to round out the top five
despite a loss to Virginia. No. 6 Kansas
also gains a couple of positions but also

MARKETPLACE TODAY

For advertising information: 1.800.397.0070 www.russelljohns.com/usat

dropped a midweek Big 12 contest to
Texas. Purdue slips four places to No. 7
after narrowly avoiding a two-loss week
Sunday. Baylor is back up to No. 8, and
Big East leaders Providence and Villa-
nova complete the top 10.

Tennessee equals Villanova for the
biggest jump of the week, climbing five
positions to No.13 thanks to a four-game
winning streak. Houston plunges eight
places to No. 15 following a pair of losses
in the American Athletic Conference.

Murray State rises to No. 21, its high-
est position since reaching No. 7 during
the 2011-12 campaign. Mountain West
leader Wyoming joins the poll at No. 22,
its first appearance since January 2013.
Arkansas also enters, tied for 24th with
Connecticut.

Saint Mary’s and Wake Forest are
this week’s dropouts.

& FERRIS° MOWERS
COACHES POLL

POWERED BY USA TODAY SPORTS

W-L Pts LW
1 Gonzaga (30) 21-2 798 1
2 Auburn (2) 23-2 734 2
3 Kentucky 21-4 7131 4
4 Arizona 22-2 725 5
5 Duke 21-4 631 6
6 Kansas 20-4 603 8
7 Purdue 22-4 596 3
8 Baylor 21-4 583 10
9 Providence 212 577 M
10 Villanova 19-6 475 15
11 Texas Tech 19-6 451 9
12 lllinois 18-6 441 13
13 Tennessee 18-6 360 18
14 UCLA 17-5 358 12
15 Houston 20-4 351 7
16 Wisconsin 19-5 328 14
17 Southern California 21-4 288 21
18 Ohio State 15-6 278 16
19 Michigan State 18-6 244 17
20 Texas 18-7 170 20
21 Murray State 242 105 24
22 Wyoming 21-3 94 26

23 Marquette
24 Arkansas
24 Connecticut 17-7 68 23

Dropped out: No. 22 Saint Mary’s 20-6, No. 25 Wake Forest 20-6.
Others receiving votes: Alabama 16-9 55; Saint Mary’s 20-6 45; Colora-
do St. 20-3 33; Xavier 17-7 20; Notre Dame 18-7 18; Wake Forest 20-6 16;
Miami (Florida) 18-7 14; LSU 18-7 8; Loyola-Chicago 19-5 7; Southern
Methodist 18-5 7; Rutgers 15-9 6; Boise State 19-6 6; Seton Hall 15-8 6;
Davidson 20-4 4; San Francisco 21-6 3; lowa State 16-9 2; North Carolina
18-7 2; lowa 17-7 2; Missouri St. 19-8 1; Texas Christian 16-6 1.

The Ferris Mowers board of coaches is made up of 32 head coaches at
Division | institutions. All are members of the National Association of
Basketball Coaches.

To view more Classified listings,
visit: classifieds.usatoday.com

| NOTICES

PUBLIC NOTICE

| PUBLIC NOTICE [

BUSINESS |

Sourcewell, a State of Minnesota local government unit
and service cooperative, is requesting proposals for

MARKETPLACE |

BUSINESS I
OPPORTUNITES HEALTH/FITNESS

Notice to Bidders
Region 14 ESC (the “Lead Agency”), on behalf of National
Cooperative Purchasing Alliance (NCPA) and public agencies
in all 50 states, that elect to access the Master Agreement is
soliciting proposals to enter into Master Agreements for:
* Ammunition, Weapons, and Police Gear #01-22
* Capital Building & Bond Program Management Software #02-22
* Digital Healthcare Guidance - Mental Health #03-22
 Drapery Restoration Services #04-22
* Educational Carpets and Mats #05-22
* Electrical & Power Services #06-22
* Glass #07-22
* Plumbing Supplies, HVAC Products and Building Supplies #08-22
* Privacy Pods / Furniture Booths #09-22
« Strategic Enroliment Management, Positive Classroom, and
Teacher Coaching Solutions #10-22
* Administrative Management Solutions #11-22
* Systems and Information Management Software #12-22

Food Products and Distribution (other than School Food
Authorities) with Related Supplies, Technology, and
Services to result in a contracting solution for use by
its Participating Entities.

Sourcewell Participating Entities include thousands of
governmental, higher education, K-12 education, nonprofit,
tribal government, and other public agencies located in the

United States and Canada.

A full copy of the Request for Proposals can be
found on the Sourcewell Procurement Portal
https://proportal.sourcewell-mn.gov.

Only proposals submitted through the Sourcewell
Procurement Portal will be considered.

Proposals are due no later than April 5, 2022, at 4:30pm
Central Time, and late proposals will not be considered.

REQUESTS FOR BIDS

BUSINESS
OPPORTUNITES

Are you getting hit
with high interest rates

0 BA ARA
eOnceina ATTENTION
ALLD .. |. X i".' ’ ‘lll . A:'}ﬂ If you've had Hernia Surgery
6 FIGURE AUTOMATED BIZ | | | =" "ve exPerienced any
The same company that has made Earn 5500'530,0000” COMPLIBATIONS
it possible $for everysday Americans PER Month E‘thlcallyll:romp you may be entitled to
to eamn $1,000-$30,000 pot| Home or From Anywhere!
EVERY month from home! FREE Online Videos Reveal SIGNIFICANT CASH
MONEY BACK GUARANTEE! AMAZING Details. - COMPENSATION.
Call us 312:900-8015 3| | | Go to www.JoinLAVToday.com CALL THE HERNIA MESH
ID#USA-815198 or visit HELPLINE NOW AT
www.lavlabel.com/DavidHawkins FINANCIAL

800-478-1176

* Auction Services #13-22

#14-22
* Fixed and Vehicle License Plate Recognition #15-22

#16-22

* Central Plant as-a-Service Program #18-22

¢ Athletic Equipment, Team, Cheer and Band Uniforms.
Helmet Reconditioning/Recertification #19-22

* Digital Healthcare Guidance — Diabetes #20-22
Solutions #21-22

Related Products and Services #22-22
Due Thursday, March 24, 2022 at 2:00 pm CST

To request a copy of specifications,
please visit NCPA’s website www.ncpa.us.

NCPA

« Traffic Control, Enforcement, & Signal Preemption Equipment

« Digital Healthcare Guidance — Hypertension and Heart Disease

* Business Process Automation Solutions and Services #17-22

* Environmental Spill Response, Secondary Spill Containment

* Lockers, Bleachers, Team Benches, Gymnasium Seating and

Responses shall be received electronically no later than the submittal
deadline via our online Bonfire portal at ncpa.bonfirehub.com.

teleconference or video conference.

There is no charge to register.
Bids will be received under the following separate requests for bids:
+ PEPPM 2022 Supplemental Catalog Bid.

installation.
No bidder may withdraw its bid for 90 days after the bid opening date.

Sealed bids for technology equipment, software, services, supplies, and furniture sales to local
educational agencies and other eligible organizations in Pennsylvania and optionally other states
for the PEPPM Cooperative Purchasing Program shall be received by the Central Susquehanna
Intermediate Unit #16 (“CSIU”) until 3 p.m., Eastern Time, Tuesday, Mar. 22, 2022. Bids shall be
received electronically at www.epylon.com. Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud at 3 p.m,,
Eastern Time, Tuesday, Mar. 22, 2022, at the CSIU, 90 Lawton Lane, Milton, PA 17847. However,
in the case of an emergency, or, in the CSIU’s discretion, in the interest of public health and safety,
and as permitted by applicable law, the CSIU may instead broadcast the opening of bids via

Interested bidders must register to access and secure the bid documents online at www.epylon.com.

For more information about the request for bids, visit www.peppm.org/bids.

Installation of certain products purchased under the contracts may be subject to applicable prevailing
wage laws and rates. Reference is made to the prevailing minimum wage rates applicable to such

The CSIU reserves the right to reject all bids, and/or to waive any informality or irregularity in a bid.

In 100 Days!_

Simply Sharing a 1-800 number.
No Selling, No Website, We Close Sales
For You. Proven to Work. Visit ...
www.BigMoneyClosers.com
Then Call Our 20 Min. Tele-Seminar

1-800-215-8376 ID#BMC101 *55

because of a low credit
score? Improve it today!

¢ FREE Consultation
¢ FREE Credit Evaluation

800-852-4931

YOUR CREDIT

TALCUM
POWDER
SETTLEMENT

If you or a loved one has
been diagnosed with
ovarian cancer after using
talcum based products
you may be entitled to
significant compensation

IMPROVE

SCORE

FREEDOM

Easily deposit up to
$40,000+ every month

and very often over

Advertise in USA TODAY!

(800) 397-0070

sales@russelljohns.com

We, the People of Florida, do hereby notify
and announce to all the reseating of the s
Florida General Jural Assembly. 24-HR REC. 716-528-9979

See http://national-assembly.net/blog/index.

$10,000.

in a single day using this website de
uperRichAndFree.com

Direct 716-603-6851

php/na-blog/florida-general-jural-assembly-

public-notice

Notice to principal is notice to agent.

ELIMINATE your

overwhelming debt

We can help if your total
bt is $10,000 or more!

% CREDIT CARD DEBT
% MEDICAL DEBT
% PERSONAL LOANS

800-825-1306

800-208-3526

Successful
Advertisements

start with
USA TODAY
Marketplace

Place your advertisement in USA TODAY’s
Marketplace Classified section today!

Notice to agent is notice to principal.
The contents of this notice is not the opinion
or claims of this Newspaper publication,
its employees or management.

Advertise with USA TODAY!

800-397-0070

Avoid bankruptey today and
start over completely debt-free.

THE CALL IS FREE.

To advertise in
USA TODAY, call:
1-800-397-0070
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Bid RFP #040522 - Food Products and Distribution (other than School Food Authorities) with Related Supplies, Technology, and Services

-
Sourcewell >a' || 2 :
Formerly NJPA Bid Type RFP | |
Bid Number 040522 | Questions
0 Questions
Title Food Products and Distribution (other than School Food Authorities) with Related Supplies, Technology, and Services | 0unanswered

[view Questions]
Expeded Start Date Feb 15,2022 12:00:00 AMCST S "
| Edit Bid
Expected End Date Apr 5, 2022 4:30:00 PM CDT [Edit]

Agency Sourcewell

Bid Contact Chris Robinson
(218) 895-4168
rfp@sourcewell-mn.gov
202 12th Street NE
PO. Box 219
Staples, MN 56479-0219

Description

Sourcewell, a State of Minnesota local government unit and service cooperative, is requesting proposals for Food Products and Distribution (otherthan School Food Authorities) with Related Supplies, Technology, and Services to result in a contracting solution
for use by its Participating Entities. Sourcewell Partidpating Entities include thousands of governmental, higher education, K-12 education, nonprofit, tribal government, and other publicagencies located in the United States and Canada. Afull eopy of the

Reqguest for Proposals can be found on the Sourcew ell Procurement Portal [https://proportal.sourcewell-mn.gov]. Only proposals submitted through the Sourcewell Procurement Portal will be considered. Proposals are due no later than April 5, 2022, at 4:30
p.m. Central Time, and late proposals will not be considered.

t Pre-Bid Conference ]

Date Mar 16, 2022 10:00:00 AM CDT
Location Online Conference
Notes Login information will be iled two busi days prior to the event.

r .|
Documents
No Documents for this bid

Custamer Support: agencysupport@publicpurchase.com | Copyright 1999-2022 € | The Public Group, LLC, Al rights reserved,

" Public | Group-



= Manage ] carol.Jackson@sourcewell-mn.gov Subscription active (expires 2022/12/14)

I content

Sourcewell Sa

View Edit Delete Revisions

\ |
Sourcewell Za

About  Compliance & Legal

Cooperative Purchasing v Services & Programs v News Q

Food Products and Distribution (other than School Food Authorities)
with Related Supplies, Technology, and Services

Sourcewell, a State of Minnesota local government unit and service cooperative, is requesting
proposals for Food Products and Distribution (other than School Food Authorities) with Related
Supplies, Technology, and Services to result in a contracting solution for use by its Participating
Entities. Sourcewell Participating Entities include thousands of governmental, higher education,
K-12 education, nonprofit, tribal government, and other public agencies located in the United States
and Canada. A full copy of the Request for Proposals can be found on the Sourcewell Procurement
Portal [https://proportal.sourcewell-mn.gov]. Only proposals submitted through the Scurcewell
Procurement Portal will be considered. Proposals are due no later than April 5, 2022, at 4:30 p.m.
Central Time, and late proposals will not be considered.

This RFP is now closed.

Solicitations  Careers  Contact

Terms & Conditions  Privacy Policy Sitemap Accessibility

f vyinD

Sourcewell for Vendors >

© 2022 Sourcewell, All rights reserved.



Sourcewell &

View Details

Bids Homepage Find more bids Create Account Login

Click here to return to the Sourcewell Procurement Portal home page.

[[*) Bid Details

Bid Classification:
Bid Type:
Bid Number:

Bid Name:

Bid Status:

Bid Closing Date:

Question Deadline:
Time-frame for delivery or the duration of the
contract:

Negotiation Type:

Condition for Participation:
Electronic Auctions:

Language for Bid Submissions:
Submission Type:

Submission Address:

Public Opening:

Description:

Bid Document Access:

Categories:

Goods

RFP - General

RFP 040522

Food Products and Distribution (other than School Food Authorities) with Related Supplies, Technology,
and Services

Closed

Tue Apr 5, 2022 4:30:00 PM (CDT)

Mon Mar 28, 2022 4:30:00 PM (CDT)

Refer to project document

Refer to project document

Refer to project document

Not Applicable

English unless specified in the bid document

Online Submissions Only

Online Submissions Only

No

Sourcewell, a State of Minnesota local government unit and service cooperative, is requesting proposals
for Food Products and Distribution (other than School Food Authorities) with Related
Supplies, Technology, and Services to result in a contracting solution for use by its Participating
Entities. Sourcewell Participating Entities include thousands of governmental, higher education, K-12
education, nonprofit, tribal government, and other public agencies located in the United States and
Canada. A full copy of the Request for Proposals can be found on the Sourcewell Procurement Portal
[https://proportal.sourcewell-mn.gov]. Only proposals submitted through the Sourcewell Procurement
Portal will be considered. Proposals are due no later than April 5, 2022, at 4:30 p.m. Central Time,
and late proposals will not be considered.

Bid Opportunity notices and awards and a free preview of the bid documents is available on this site free
of charge without registration. Please note, some documents may be secured and you will be required to
register for the bid to download and view the documents. There is no cost to obtain an unsecured
version of the document and /or to participate in this solicitation.

Show Categories [+]

= Download Bid Documents
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Publish  verify Contents Save asTemplate

Solicitation Setting A
+ Invite Bidders No
+ Evaluate Response online No
« Internal Approval No

+ Enable Collaboration with other Users ~ No

Solicitation Details A~

Mandatory Information

Solicitation Type RFP Solicitation Number 040522

Solicitation Name Food Products and Distribution (other than School Food Procurement Type Goods, Services
Autherities) with Related Supplies, Technology, and Services

Country & Province/State  Canada / Ontario Published By Sourcewell

Accept Questions Not Applicable

Internal Information (For Internal Use Only)

Procurement Title/Project Name 040522 Food Products and Distribution (other than
School Food Authorities)

Advertisement A

Basic Settings

Solicitation Type Open to all suppliers Estimated Contract
Amount
PublishDate 02/15/2022 Closing Date & Time  04/05/2022 16:30:00CT
Publish Option Value Range for this 10,000,001 over
Solicitation
Selected Categories
I Food Industry

Fish, Pork, Meat, Utensils (Fork, Spoons, cups, plates, etc), Flatware, Pans, Chinaware, Grains, Meats,
Food Products Fruits, Vegetables, Qils, Sweets, Snacks, Dairy products, condiments (Ketchup, sugar, salts, spices etc.),
teaand coffee

Cafeteria Services, Vending Machines, Culinary Services, Culinary Equipment, Nutritionist / Dietitian

Food Servi Supplies/ Equij it : B % 5 A
ervices / Supplles/ Equipment Services, Food Concessionaire, Wine Dispensing etc

Solicitation Overview

rement Plan Req Evaluation Workflow Report Master Setup Template Carol Jackson

e AL Y
Formerly NIDA

Food Products and Distribution {(other than School Food Authorities) with Related Supplies, Technology, and Services

© Publish
040522
QO BidAnnouncements v
Closing Date: 04/05/2022 04:30:00 PM CT
Detail:
O Doc. Taker's List a State of Mi local unit and service ive, is ri i Is for Food and Distribution (other than School Food
Authorities) with Related Supplies, Technology, and Services to result in a contracting solution for use by its Participating Entities. Sourcewell Participating Entities include
h ds of gover I, higher ed: on, K-12 i profit, tribal and other public agencies located in the United States and Canada. A full copy
of the Request for Proposals can be found on the Sourcewell Procurement Portal [https://propor .gov]. Only jtted through the

Procurement Portal will be considered. Proposals are due no later than April 5, 2022, at 4:30 p.m. Central Time, and late proposals will not be considered.

© Copyright 2022 R2CoW. Al Rights Reserved. Powered by BIddingo.com
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040522 - Food Products and Distribution (other than Scho...

Notice

Basic Information
Estimated Contract Value (CAD)

Reference Number
Issuing Organization
Owner Organization
Solicitation Type
Solicitation Number
Title

Source ID

Details
Location

Purchase Type
Description

Dates
Publication

$400,000,000.00 (Not shown to suppliers)
0000217921
Sourcewell

RFP - Request for Proposal (Formal)
040522

Food Products and Distribution (other than School Food Authorities) with
Related

PP.CO.USA.868485.C88455

All of Canada, All of Canada

Duration:4 years

Sourcewell, a State of Minnesota local government unit and service
cooperative, is requesting proposals for Food Products and Distribution
(other than School Food Authorities) with Related Supplies, Technology, and
Services to result in a contracting solution for use by its Participating
Entities. Sourcewell Participating Entities include thousands of
governmental, higher education, K-12 education, nonprofit, tribal
government, and other public agencies located in the United States and
Canada. A full copy of the Request for Proposals can be found on the
Sourcewell Procurement Portal [https://proportal.sourcewell-mn.gov]. Only
proposals submitted through the Sourcewell Procurement Portal will be
considered. Proposals are due no later than April 5, 2022, at 4:30 p.m.
Central Time, and late proposals will not be considered.

2022/02/15 10:26:40 AM EST

Question Acceptance Deadline  2022/03/28 05:30:00 PM EDT
Questions are submitted online No

Bid Intent
Closing Date

Prebid Conference
Contact Information
Procurement Department
218-894-1930
rfp@sourcewell-mn.gov

Pre-Bidding Events
Event Type

Attendance
Event date
Location

Event Note

Bid Submission Process
Bid Submission Type

Pricing
Pricing
Bid Documents List

Not Available
2022/04/05 05:30:00 PM EDT

2022/03/16 11:00:00 AM EDT

Prebid Conference

Recommended

2022/03/16 11:00:00 AM EDT

Online Conference

Login information will be emailed two business days prior to the event.

Electronic Bid Submission
In attached document
In attached document

Iltem Name Description

Bid Documents Documents defining the proposal

Mandatory

Yes

2022/02/15 10:27:21 AM EST

Page 1 of 6


https://proportal.sourcewell-mn.gov

040522 - Food Products and Distribution (other than Scho...

Categories
Selected Categories
GSIN Categories (4)

G
N36
N3605
N73
N7330AN

N7310

N89
N89

MERX Categories (2)

G
G15
G16

UNSPSC Categories (134)
48000000
48100000

48101500
48101600
48101700
48101800
48101900
48102000
48102100
48101500
48101600
48101700
48101800
48101900
48102000

48102100

Goods
Goods

Special Industry Machinery
Special Industry Machinery

FOOD PRODUCTS MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
FOOD PRODUCTS MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT

Food Preparation And Serving Equipment
Food Preparation And Serving Equipment

FOOD SERVING AND HANDLING UTENSILS
FOOD SERVING AND HANDLING UTENSILS

FOOD, COOKING, BAKING AND SERVING EQUIPMENT

Food Cooking, Baking, and Serving Equipment Includes Warming and/or Chilling Tables, Stationary and
Portable; Serving Carts; Field and Mobile Baking Ovens; Toasters; Waffle Irons; Grills; Special Aircraft,
Marine, and Railway Type food Cooking Equipment; Utensils with Integral Heating Units; Cafeteria Type
Display Cases and Showcases; Soda Fountains; Milk, Soda, and/or Ice Cream Dispensers; Cold Food
Counters; Combination Heated- Refrigerated Food Serving Equipment; Carbonators; and other types of
refrigetated food serving and display equipment commonly used in cafeterias, mess hall kitchens, and the

like.

Subsistence
Subsistence

Food (Subsistence)
Food (Subsistence)

Goods
Goods

Food
Food

Food Preparation and Serving Equipment
Food Preparation and Serving Equipment

Service Industry Machinery and Equipment and Supplies

Institutional food services equipment
Cooking and warming equipment

Food preparation equipment

Food and beverage dispensing equipment
Cookware and kitchen tools

Tabletop and serving equipment
Restaurant furniture

Storage and handling equipment and supplies
Cooking and warming equipment

Food preparation equipment

Food and beverage dispensing equipment
Cookware and kitchen tools

Tabletop and serving equipment
Restaurant furniture

Storage and handling equipment and supplies

2022/02/15 10:27:21 AM EST
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040522 - Food Products and Distribution (other than Scho...

UNSPSC Categories (134)

50000000

50100000

50101500

50101600

50101700

50101800

50101900

50102000

50102100

50102200

50102300

50102400

50102500

50102600

50102700

50102800

50102900

50103000

50110000

50111500

50112000

50130000

50131600

50131700

50131800

50150000

50151500

50151600

50180000

50181700

50181900

50182000

50190000

50191500

50192100

50192300

50192400

50192500

50192600

Food Beverage and Tobacco Products
Fruits and vegetables and nuts and seeds
Vegetables

Fruits

Nuts and seeds

Fresh citrus fruits

Fresh berry fruits

Fresh pome fruits

Fresh drupe or stone fruits

Fresh subtropical fruits

Fresh tropical fruits

Fresh melon fruits

Fresh fruit byproducts

Frozen citrus fruits

Frozen berry fruits

Frozen drupe fruits

Frozen pome fruits

Frozen tropical fruits

Meat and poultry products

Minimally processed meat and poultry products
Processed meat and poultry products
Dairy products and eggs

Eggs and egg substitutes

Milk and butter products

Cheese

Edible oils and fats

Edible vegetable and plant oils and fats
Edible animal oils and fats

Bread and bakery products

Baking mixes and supplies

Bread and biscuits and cookies
Cakes and pies and pastries

Prepared and preserved foods
Prepared soups and stews

Snack foods

Desserts and dessert toppings

Jams and jellies and nut and sweet spreads and fruit conserves

Sandwiches and filled rolls

Prepared side dishes

2022/02/15 10:27:21 AM EST
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040522 - Food Products and Distribution (other than Scho...

UNSPSC Categories (134)
50192700
50192800
50192900
50193100
50193200
50193300
50193400
50193500
50193600
50193700
50193800
50193900
50194000
50194100
50194200
50194500
50194700

50200000
50201700
50202300
50202400
50202500
50202600
50202700
50202800
50203000

50220000
50221000
50221100
50221200

50100000
50101500
50101600
50101700
50101800
50101900
50102000
50102100

50102200

Packaged combination meals

Savory pies and quiches and pasties

Plain pasta and noodles

Instant mixes and supplies
Prepared salads

Processed citrus fruits
Processed berry fruits
Processed pome fruits
Processed drupe or stone fruits
Preserved citrus fruits
Preserved berry fruits
Preserved pome fruits
Preserved drupe or stone fruits
Citrus fruit puree

Berry fruit puree

Tropical fruit purees

Melon purees

Beverages

Coffee and tea

Non alcoholic beverages

Fresh citrus juice or concentrate

Fresh berry juice or concentrate

Fresh pome fruit juice or concentrate
Fresh drupe or stone fruit juice or concentrate

Fresh tropical fruit juice or concentrate

Fresh melon juice or concentrates
Cereal and pulse products

Pulses

Cereals

Processed cereals

Fruits and vegetables and nuts and seeds

Vegetables

Fruits

Nuts and seeds

Fresh citrus fruits

Fresh berry fruits

Fresh pome fruits

Fresh drupe or stone fruits

Fresh subtropical fruits

2022/02/15 10:27:21 AM EST
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040522 - Food Products and Distribution (other than Scho...

UNSPSC Categories (134)

50102300

50102400

50102500

50102600

50102700

50102800

50102900

50103000

50110000

50111500

50112000

50130000

50131600

50131700

50131800

50150000

50151500

50151600

50180000

50181700

50181900

50182000

50190000

50191500

50192100

50192300

50192400

50192500

50192600

50192700

50192800

50192900

50193100

50193200

50193300

50193400

50193500

50193600

50193700

Fresh tropical fruits

Fresh melon fruits

Fresh fruit byproducts

Frozen citrus fruits

Frozen berry fruits

Frozen drupe fruits

Frozen pome fruits

Frozen tropical fruits

Meat and poultry products

Minimally processed meat and poultry products
Processed meat and poultry products
Dairy products and eggs

Eggs and egg substitutes

Milk and butter products

Cheese

Edible oils and fats

Edible vegetable and plant oils and fats
Edible animal oils and fats

Bread and bakery products

Baking mixes and supplies

Bread and biscuits and cookies
Cakes and pies and pastries
Prepared and preserved foods
Prepared soups and stews

Snack foods

Desserts and dessert toppings

Jams and jellies and nut and sweet spreads and fruit conserves

Sandwiches and filled rolls
Prepared side dishes

Packaged combination meals
Savory pies and quiches and pasties
Plain pasta and noodles

Instant mixes and supplies
Prepared salads

Processed citrus fruits
Processed berry fruits
Processed pome fruits
Processed drupe or stone fruits

Preserved citrus fruits

2022/02/15 10:27:21 AM EST
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040522 - Food Products and Distribution (other than Scho...

UNSPSC Categories (134)

50193800 Preserved berry fruits
50193900 Preserved pome fruits
50194000 Preserved drupe or stone fruits
50194100 Citrus fruit puree
50194200 Berry fruit puree
50194500 Tropical fruit purees
50194700 Melon purees
50200000 Beverages
50201700 Coffee and tea
50202300 Non alcoholic beverages
50202400 Fresh citrus juice or concentrate
50202500 Fresh berry juice or concentrate
50202600 Fresh pome fruit juice or concentrate
50202700 Fresh drupe or stone fruit juice or concentrate
50202800 Fresh tropical fruit juice or concentrate
50203000 Fresh melon juice or concentrates
50220000 Cereal and pulse products
50221000 Pulses
50221100 Cereals
50221200 Processed cereals

2022/02/15 10:27:21 AM EST Page 6 of 6
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